(approval/denial) of the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, and conditions of approval for Case No’s 19-11-
AN and 19-08-S, a request from KM Engineering to annex one parcel consisting of approximately 38.47 acres into 
Kuna City Limits with an R-8 (High Density Residential) zone and to subdivide the 38.47 acres into 200 total lots 
(one hundred seventy-five (175) buildable lots, twenty-five (25) common lots). 

If the planning and Zoning Commission wishes to approve, deny or modify specific parts of the Findings of Facts 
and Conclusions of Law as detailed below, those changes must be specified. 

1. Based on the evidence contained in Case Nos.

[...]

with respect to personal injury or death, and One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) per 
occurrence with respect to property damage as adjusted by the Board from time to 
time; 

8.11.3 Full coverage directors’ and officers’ liability insurance with a 
limit of at least Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) as adjusted by 
the Board from time to time; 

8.11.4 Such insurance as described in Section 12.6.1; 

8.11.5 Such other insurance, including motor vehicle insurance and 
worker’s compensation insurance, to the extent necessary to comply with all 
applicable laws and indemnity, faithful performance, fidelity and other bonds as